
1ST 190 1ST 2.138 1ST

2ND 189 2nd 2.146 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.262 3RD

4TH 188 4th 2.353 4TH

5TH 188 5th 2.508 5TH

6TH 188 6th 2.583 6TH

7TH 186 7th 2.589 7TH

8TH 183 8th 2.627 8TH

9TH 183 9th 2.638 9TH

10TH 183 10th 2.653 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.890 2 1ST 0.992 13th

2ND 50 1.970 2 2nd 1.353

3RD 50 1.977 2 3rd 1.42 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

4 Y 104 48 1 2.178 45 0 4.968 47 0 4.087 46 0 2.965 186 7 1 3.550 20 27 13 0 0

6 Y 106 45 1 3.530 50 2 1.977 42 0 2.222 46 0 2.604 183 9 3 2.583 6 15 6 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 47 1 3.024 42 0 3.192 44 0 2.633 46 1 3.360 179 14 2 3.052 15 29 15 0

10 Y 110 R 45 0 3.084 49 1 2.053 41 0 3.661 46 0 4.227 181 12 1 3.256 17 29 16 0

12 Y 112 46 0 3.865 48 2 2.031 50 2 1.890 44 0 3.102 188 5 4 2.722 12 17 8 0 0 0

13 Y 113 44 0 3.479 49 1 1.897 33 0 4.723 43 0 2.356 169 21 1 3.114 16 37 20 0

14 Y 114 R,F,J 36 0 3.652 32 0 4.423 48 1 4.073 44 0 3.220 160 22 1 3.842 22 44 22 0

16 Y 116 49 2 2.575 44 0 2.731 42 0 2.496 48 2 2.751 183 10 4 2.638 9 19 9 0 0 0 0

18 Y 118 46 0 1.942 47 0 2.830 48 0 2.930 47 0 4.201 188 6 0 2.976 13 19 10 0 0 0

19 Y 119 47 2 2.696 48 0 2.260 48 3 2.011 46 1 3.388 189 2 6 2.589 7 9 3 3 0 2 5

20 Y 120 R 42 0 3.822 43 0 2.913 45 0 3.344 48 0 3.123 178 17 0 3.301 18 35 19 0

21 Y 121 47 2 2.423 45 0 3.769 44 0 4.469 44 0 3.294 180 13 2 3.489 19 32 18 0

22 Y 122 47 1 3.395 49 1 1.830 44 0 2.767 43 0 1.420 183 8 2 2.353 4 12 4 0 1 1 2

25 Y 201 20 0 4.543 47 1 2.857 45 0 2.920 44 0 6.715 156 23 1 4.259 23 46 23 0

29 Y 205 45 0 3.484 43 0 4.015 34 1 8.432 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 Y 206 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 40 1 5.784 44 1 4.938 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 Y 209 48 1 3.282 45 1 3.039 42 0 2.100 46 1 2.273 181 11 3 2.674 11 22 12 0

34 Y 210 39 0 2.649 45 0 2.029 44 1 4.234 45 0 1.595 173 20 1 2.627 8 28 14 0 0

37 Y 213 49 2 2.544 47 1 4.128 43 0 1.741 50 0 2.197 189 3 3 2.653 10 13 5 2 0 0 2

38 Y 214 R,J 44 0 1.353 46 0 2.876 38 0 2.626 49 3 1.729 177 18 3 2.146 2 20 11 3 3

40 Y 216 45 0 2.096 47 0 0.992 43 0 2.109 43 1 3.354 178 15 1 2.138 1 16 7 4 0 4

42 Y 218 47 1 3.953 45 0 2.943 47 0 2.696 39 0 2.477 178 16 1 3.017 14 30 17 0

45 Y 221 44 0 3.572 47 1 3.539 39 0 3.113 46 0 4.231 176 19 1 3.614 21 40 21 0

47 Y 223 R 47 1 2.699 47 2 2.503 47 0 3.155 49 3 1.673 190 1 6 2.508 5 6 1 4 0 4 8

48 Y 224 50 2 1.970 48 1 2.164 43 0 1.912 47 0 3.002 188 4 3 2.262 3 7 2 1 2 3 6

49 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Brewer

Seth Wooten

Larry Averitt

Bart Sauter

Dean Bryson

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Chris Neri

Jerry Rochelle

Robby Miles

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Bryant Hogue

Seth Wooten

Robby Miles

Chris Nichols

Spencer Lamm

Bart Sauter

47

44

43

Jerry Rochelle

TJ Brown

Bart Sauter

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Mike Brewer

Chris Neri

Dean Bryson

Bart Sauter

Larry Averitt

Robby Miles

Seth Wooten

Chris Neri

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

4/17/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Mike Brewer

Larry Averitt

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dean Bryson

Jerry Rochelle

TJ Brown

Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Mike Wooten Mike Wooten

Chris Nichols

TJ Brown

Nick Mansfield

Spencer Lamm

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Chris Neri

Mike Wooten

Jeff Conover

Competitor

Vanessa Brown

Mike Wooten

Mike Moses

Brandon Lauer

Spencer Lamm

Chris Neri

Robby Miles

Bart Sauter

Sonny Korner

Chris Nichols

Larry Averitt

Harvey McCraw

Lincoln Scaife

Kent Sickmeyer

Mike Brewer

Ben Peters

Dean Bryson

TJ Brown

Jerry Rochelle

Nick Mansfield

Bryant Hogue

Shane Elder

Don Elder

Seth Wooten

 

6

7

9

12

13

15

16

17

19

19

20

22

27



1ST 192 1ST 2.206 1ST

2ND 186 2nd 2.540 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 2.554 3RD

4TH 183 4th 2.572 4TH

5TH 183 5th 2.635 5TH

6TH 182 6th 2.678 6TH

7TH 180 7th 2.843 7TH

8TH 179 8th 2.887 8TH

9TH 179 9th 3.023 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.027 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.485 4 1ST 1.213 13th

2nd 50 1.871 2 2ND 1.485

3rd 50 2.065 2 3RD 1.580 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

3 Y 103 50 2 1.871 36 0 4.631 43 0 1.991 49 0 1.794 178 12 2 2.572 4 16 6 1 0 1

4 Y 104 47 0 2.252 46 0 3.684 45 0 3.116 39 0 5.034 177 17 0 3.522 19 36 18 0

6 Y 106 48 1 2.936 42 0 5.777 43 0 4.549 45 0 3.233 178 14 1 4.124 24 38 20 0

8 Y 108 42 0 2.327 48 0 3.038 39 0 4.205 50 2 2.521 179 9 2 3.023 9 18 10 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 R 44 0 2.672 45 0 3.512 36 0 4.822 30 0 8.090 155 25 0 4.774 25 50 25 0

12 Y 112 48 1 3.512 43 0 3.607 46 0 2.620 47 1 1.633 184 3 2 2.843 7 10 4 2 0 1 3

13 Y 113 43 0 3.865 47 1 4.376 45 0 3.244 39 0 4.081 174 19 1 3.892 23 42 21 0

14 Y 114 R,F,J 46 0 2.445 49 0 2.295 42 0 4.252 41 0 3.654 178 13 0 3.162 13 26 13 0

16 Y 116 48 1 2.964 45 0 2.261 47 1 2.002 40 0 1.596 180 7 2 2.206 1 8 3 0 4 2 6

18 Y 118 49 3 4.027 47 1 3.800 41 0 1.580 46 1 2.780 183 5 5 3.047 11 16 8 0 0 0

19 Y 119 49 2 2.142 50 4 1.485 38 0 4.146 39 0 2.937 176 18 6 2.678 6 24 12 0 0

20 Y 120 R 42 0 3.329 47 0 3.213 46 2 4.065 44 0 3.451 179 11 2 3.515 18 29 16 0

21 Y 121 49 3 2.497 42 0 3.115 39 0 4.194 41 0 5.302 171 21 3 3.777 22 43 23 0

22 Y 122 48 1 2.412 42 0 2.462 49 0 2.823 47 1 2.844 186 2 2 2.635 5 7 2 3 0 3 6

25 Y 201 23 0 4.305 48 0 3.835 45 0 3.931 46 0 2.203 162 23 0 3.569 20 43 22 0

29 Y 205 40 0 3.652 25 0 4.372 46 0 3.709 41 0 2.777 152 26 0 3.628 21 47 24 0

30 Y 206 42 0 4.591 44 0 4.897 41 0 5.550 35 1 7.509 162 24 1 5.637 26 50 26 0

33 Y 209 45 0 1.989 40 0 2.219 48 1 2.925 44 1 3.027 177 15 2 2.540 2 17 9 3 0 3

34 Y 210 32 0 3.852 43 0 3.909 49 1 2.034 45 0 3.763 169 22 1 3.390 16 38 19 0

37 Y 213 47 1 1.918 44 1 3.170 48 1 3.354 43 0 4.774 182 6 3 3.304 14 20 11 0 0

38 Y 214 R,J 38 0 3.370 49 1 3.031 43 0 2.477 47 1 3.737 177 16 2 3.154 12 28 15 0

40 Y 216 45 0 2.895 41 0 3.889 48 1 2.462 49 1 2.861 183 4 2 3.027 10 14 5 1 0 0 1

42 Y 218 47 1 3.026 41 0 3.153 39 0 4.890 45 0 2.343 172 20 1 3.353 15 35 17 0

45 Y 221 45 0 2.471 46 0 4.301 48 0 2.333 40 0 4.660 179 10 0 3.441 17 27 14 0 0

47 Y 223 R 46 0 2.710 41 0 1.213 44 0 3.369 48 2 4.256 179 8 2 2.887 8 16 7 0 0 0 0

48 Y 224 44 0 2.341 50 2 2.065 49 1 2.189 49 1 3.620 192 1 4 2.554 3 4 1 4 2 4 10

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Larry Averitt

James Phillips

Seth Wooten

Kent Sickmeyer

OVERALL 

PLACE

Mike Moses

Jerry Rochelle

Larry Averitt

Chris Nichols

Mike Moses

Larry Averitt

Robby Miles

Mike Brewer

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Seth Wooten

Mike Brewer

4/17/2021

James Phillips

Spencer Lamm

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Robby Miles

Jeff Conover

Vanessa Brown

Chris Neri

Mike Moses

Brandon Lauer

Mike Wooten

Chris Nichols

Larry Averitt

Harvey McCraw

Shane Elder

Nick Mansfield

Bryant Hogue

Don Elder

Lincoln Scaife

Bart Sauter

Sonny Korner

Ben Peters

Dean Bryson

TJ Brown

Jerry Rochelle

Kent Sickmeyer

Mike Brewer

Seth Wooten

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Mike Wooten

Nick Mansfield

Seth Wooten

James Phillips

Bart Sauter

Bart Sauter

Robby Miles

Jerry Rochelle

Chris Nichols

Dean Bryson

Mike Wooten

Seth Wooten

Bart Sauter

26Mike Brewer

41

50

41

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Larry Averitt

Vanessa Brown

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike Wooten

Robby Miles

Jerry Rochelle

James Phillips

Mike Brewer

Chris Nichols

Nick Mansfield

Mike Moses

Dean Bryson

4

7

8

10

14

16

16

16

17

18

20

24



1st 380 1st 2.408 1st 2

2nd 372 2nd 2.422 2nd 8

3rd 371 3rd 2.494 3rd 10

4th 371 4th 2.582 4th 11

5th 369 5th 2.607 5th 13

6th 369 6th 2.633 6th 13

7th 365 7th 2.650 7th 14

8th 363 8th 2.697 8th 14

9th 363 9th 2.783 9th 16

10th 361 10th 2.978 10th 17

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 26

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

103 James Phillips Y DQ 2.572 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

104 Spencer Lamm Y 3.550 3.522 3.536 20 186 177 363 9 1 29 14 0

106 Chris Neri Y 2.583 4.124 3.354 15 183 178 361 11 4 26 13 0

108 Mike Moses Y 3.052 3.023 3.038 13 179 179 358 13 4 26 12 0

110 Brandon Lauer Y R 3.256 4.774 4.015 23 181 155 336 22 1 45 23 0

112 Robby Miles Y 2.722 2.843 2.783 9 188 184 372 2 6 11 4 1

113 Jeff Conover Y 3.114 3.892 3.503 18 169 174 343 19 2 37 19 0

114 Vanessa Brown Y R,F,J 3.842 3.162 3.502 17 160 178 338 21 1 38 20 0

116 Mike Wooten Y 2.638 2.206 2.422 2 183 180 363 8 6 10 3 2

118 Chris Nichols Y 2.976 3.047 3.011 12 188 183 371 4 5 16 9 0

119 Larry Averitt Y 2.589 2.678 2.633 6 189 176 365 7 12 13 5 0

120 Harvey McCraw Y R 3.301 3.515 3.408 16 178 179 357 14 2 30 15 0

121 Lincoln Scaife Y 3.489 3.777 3.633 21 180 171 351 17 5 38 21 0

122 Bart Sauter Y 2.353 2.635 2.494 3 183 186 369 5 4 8 2 3

201 Sonny Korner Y 4.259 3.569 3.914 22 156 162 318 23 1 45 22 0

205 Shane Elder Y DQ 3.628 DQ DQ DQ 152 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

206 Don Elder Y DQ 5.637 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

209 Nick Mansfield Y 2.674 2.540 2.607 5 181 177 358 12 5 17 10 0

210 Bryant Hogue Y 2.627 3.390 3.008 11 173 169 342 20 2 31 16 0

213 Dean Bryson Y 2.653 3.304 2.978 10 189 182 371 3 6 13 6 0

214 TJ Brown Y R,J 2.146 3.154 2.650 7 177 177 354 16 5 23 11 0

216 Jerry Rochelle Y 2.138 3.027 2.582 4 178 183 361 10 3 14 7 0

218 Ben Peters Y 3.017 3.353 3.185 14 178 172 350 18 2 32 17 0

221 Kent Sickmeyer Y 3.614 3.441 3.528 19 176 179 355 15 1 34 18 0

223 Mike Brewer Y R 2.508 2.887 2.697 8 190 179 369 6 8 14 8 0

224 Seth Wooten Y 2.262 2.554 2.408 1 188 192 380 1 7 2 1 4

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Dean Bryson

Jerry Rochelle

Mike Brewer

Chris Nichols

Nick Mansfield

Mike Brewer

Larry Averitt

Seth Wooten

Mike Wooten

Bart Sauter

Jerry Rochelle

Nick Mansfield

Larry Averitt

TJ Brown

Seth Wooten

Robby Miles

Dean Bryson

Chris Nichols

Bart Sauter

Mike Wooten

Spencer Lamm

Jerry Rochelle

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Seth Wooten

Bart Sauter

Mike Wooten

Robby Miles

Larry Averitt

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results

4/17/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Mike Brewer

Robby Miles

Dean Bryson

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 162 1ST 4.307 1ST 2

2ND 160 2nd 5.149 2ND 4

3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A

4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 46 3.214 2 1ST 3.145 13th #N/A

2ND 46 4.385 0 2nd 3.214 14th #N/A

3RD 45 4.188 1 3rd 3.681 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 101 45 1 4.188 42 0 7.667 43 0 3.145 30 0 5.597 160 2 1 5.149 2 4 2 0 0 0 0

2 x 102 40 0 9.414 41 0 6.473 37 0 6.719 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 x 103 46 0 4.385 30 0 3.681 40 0 5.946 46 2 3.214 162 1 2 4.307 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Competitor

Owen Reid

Taylor Ebbitt

James Phillips

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 

TOTAL

#N/A

James Phillips James Phillips 46 #N/A

Owen Reid James Phillips 30 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

James Phillips Owen Reid 43 #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

MSSA - Lakeland, TN
4/17/2021

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

3

Points

James Phillips James Phillips James Phillips

Owen Reid Owen Reid Owen Reid

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A



1ST 172 1ST 5.215 1ST 2

2ND 140 2nd 5.678 2ND 4

3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A

4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 45 4.551 0 1ST 2.537 13th #N/A

2ND 44 2.537 0 2nd 3.475 14th #N/A

3RD 44 6.829 1 3rd 4.551 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 101 37 0 4.613 26 0 10.074 45 0 4.551 32 0 3.475 140 2 0 5.678 2 4 2 0 0 0 0

2 x 102 44 1 6.829 44 0 2.537 42 1 6.310 42 0 5.184 172 1 2 5.215 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt

Owen Reid Owen Reid Owen Reid

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

MSSA - Lakeland, TN
4/17/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid 32 #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid 45 #N/A

#N/A

FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Owen Reid Taylor Ebbitt 44 #N/A

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 

TOTAL

Points

Competitor

Owen Reid

Taylor Ebbitt

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

2



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Light Gun Equipment List

4/17/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles LG 6mm BRDQ Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

2 Chris Neri LG 6mm BR Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 2033 Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

3 Dean Bryson LG 6mm BR Kelbly Brux TMBR Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

4 Sonny Korner LG 6mm BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Kelbly

5 Michael Brewer LG 6mm BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

6 James Phillips LG 6.5x47 Lapua Cooper Cooper

7 Chris Nichols LG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Byers Vortex Varget Berger Self

8 Mike Wooten LG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Byers Sightron 10-50 H4895 Roy Hunter Nichols

9 Seth Wooten LG 6mm Dasher Bat Brux McHammer Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Nichols

10 Nick Mansfield LG TAC 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch

11 Larry Averitt LG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail Billy Stevens

12 Harvey McCraw LG 6mm BRA Kelbly Bartlein McMillan March Varget Precision Self

13 Bart Sauter LG 6mm BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's 105 Stroud

14 Bryant Hogue LG 6mm BRA Rebel Kreiger Wheeler Sightron 10-50 H4895 Bart's Bullets Wheeler

15 Mike Moses LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

16 Donald Elder LG 6mm Dasher Stolle Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Lapua 105 Shane Elder

17 Shane Elder LG 6mm Dasher Stolle Kreiger Kelbys Nightforce 15-55 Varget Lapua 105 Shane Elder

18 Spencer Lamm LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Lamm Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail Lamm

19 Brandyn Lauer LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Masterclass Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Porter

20 Gary Peters LG 6mm BRA Stole Brux ST1000 H4895 Peters

21 Lincoln Scaife LG 6mm BRA Broden Kreiger LRB March H4895 Bart's 103 Wheeler

22 Jerry Rochelle LG 6mm BRA Bat Brux CS Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Barts Claunch

23 TJ Brown LG 6 BRX Bat Nightforce 15-55 Messer

24 Vanessa Brown LG 6 BRX Bat Nightforce 15-55 Messer

25 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105  

26 Jeff Conover LG 6BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart Conover



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

4/17/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles HG 6mm BRDQ Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

2 Chris Neri HG 6mm BR Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 2033 Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

3 Dean Bryson HG 6mm BR Kelbly Brux TMBR Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

4 Sonny Korner HG 6mm BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Kelbly

5 Michael Brewer HG 6mm BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

6 James Phillips HG 6.5x47 Lapua Bat Sierra Cutright

7 Chris Nichols HG 6mm Dasher Bat Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget Berger Self

8 Mike Wooten HG 6mm Dasher Borden Bartlein Byers Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger 105 VLD Nichols

9 Seth Wooten HG 6.5x47 Lapua Bat Hawk Hill McMillan Sightron 10-50 Varget 140 Berger Nichols

10 Nick Mansfield HG TAC 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Claunch

11 Larry Averitt HG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail Billy Stevens

12 Harvey McCraw HG 6mm BRA Kelbly Bartlein McMillan March Varget Precision Self

13 Bart Sauter HG 6mm BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's 105 Stroud

14 Bryant Hogue HG 6mm BRA Rebel Kreiger Wheeler Sightron 10-50 H4895 Bart's Bullets Wheeler

15 Mike Moses HG 6mm BRX Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce 12-42 Git Down Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

16 Donald Elder HG 6mm Dasher Stolle Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Lapua 105 Shane Elder

17 Shane Elder HG 6mm Dasher Stolle Kreiger Kelbys Nightforce 15-55 Varget Lapua 105 Shane Elder

18 Spencer Lamm HG 6mm Dasher Bat Burx TM Nightforce 15-55 Vapor Trail Lamm

19 Brandyn Lauer LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Masterclass Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Porter

20 Gary Peters LG 6mm BRA Stole Brux ST1000 H4895 Peters

21 Lincoln Scaife LG 6mm BRA Broden Kreiger LRB March H4895 Bart's 103 Wheeler

22 Jerry Rochelle HG 6mm BRDQ Bat Kreiger CS Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger Moses

23 TJ Brown LG 6 BRX Bat Nightforce 15-55 Messer

24 Vanessa Brown LG 6 BRX Bat Nightforce 15-55 Messer

25 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108

26 Jeff Conover HG 6BRA Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 12-42 Varget



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Factory and Tactical Equipment List

4/17/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Taylor Ebbitt F 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Tikka Tikka Nightforce 15-55 Hodgdon Berger

2 Owen Reid F 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Tikka Tikka Nightforce 15-55 R-16 Berger 140

3 F

4

15 Taylor Ebbitt T 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Nightforce 15-55 Hodgdon Berger

16 Owen Reid T 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Nightforce 15-55 R-16 Berger 140

17 James Phillips T 6.5x47 Lapua R Bros. Leupold Berger R Bros.



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Owen Reid 0 HG Owen Reid 0 0 0

102 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 0 HG Taylor Ebbitt 0 0 0

103 LG  James Phillips 0 HG James Phillips 1 0 1

104 LG  Spencer Lamm 0 HG Spencer Lamm 0 0 0

105 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

106 LG  Chris Neri 0 HG Chris Neri 0 0 0

107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

108 LG  Mike Moses 0 HG Mike Moses 0 0 0

109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  Brandon Lauer 0 HG Brandon Lauer 0 0 0

111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

112 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 3 1 4

113 LG  Jeff Conover 0 HG Jeff Conover 0 0 0

114 LG  Vanessa Brown 0 HG Vanessa Brown 0 0 0

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

116 LG  Mike Wooten 0 HG Mike Wooten 6 2 8

117 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

118 LG  Chris Nichols 0 HG Chris Nichols 0 0 0

119 LG  Larry Averitt 5 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 5

120 LG  Harvey McCraw 0 HG Harvey McCraw 0 0 0

121 LG  Lincoln Scaife 0 HG Lincoln Scaife 0 0 0

122 LG  Bart Sauter 2 HG Bart Sauter 6 3 11

123 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

124 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG James Phillips 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  Shane Elder 0 HG Shane Elder 0 0 0

206 LG  Don Elder 0 HG Don Elder 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  Nick Mansfield 0 HG Nick Mansfield 3 0 3

210 LG  Bryant Hogue 0 HG Bryant Hogue 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  Dean Bryson 2 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 2

214 LG  TJ Brown 3 HG TJ Brown 0 0 3

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

216 LG  Jerry Rochelle 4 HG Jerry Rochelle 1 0 5

217 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

218 LG  Ben Peters 0 HG Ben Peters 0 0 0

219 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

220 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

221 LG  Kent Sickmeyer 0 HG Kent Sickmeyer 0 0 0

222 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

223 LG  Mike Brewer 8 HG Mike Brewer 0 0 8

224 LG  Seth Wooten 6 HG Seth Wooten 10 4 20

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

4/17/2021

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


